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Class |

27

24

22

Class 2
15

25
13
18

Class 3
38

31
46
41
30

Class 4
50

Name

Experts
Dr Dick PATTEN
Richard PREST
Ray EDGE
Matthew BELL
Mark GARFITT

Autumn (Southern) Rally

Awards

18 Aug 2012

Navig

lan Dobinson

John Warburton
Cath Woodman
Jonathan Nicholl

Dood Pearce

Jonathan SWALES Sue Swales
Semi-Experts

Dr. Graham ROOD Tom Campbell

Sylvia KNIGHT Chris Knight

Dr. Christopher Robert PEARSO Joy Lo Dico

Mike HOLT Nick Cooper
Novices

Dick ARMAN lan Sayer

David PENNINGTON

Peter PEARCE
Barny CREASER
Peter MACE

Champagne

lan RENDALL

Marshals' Draw Winner

Joyce Manktleow - Time Con trol Marshal

Sarah Pennington
Graham Robb
Gillian Creaser

Paul Mace

Marion Rednall

FIAT 508S

RILEY 9 MK

BENTLEY 3.5 LITRE

AUSTIN 7 4 STR TOURER

FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/55 SPORTS

AUSTIN 7 TOURER

RILEY SPORTS

AUSTIN CHUMMY

ROLLS-ROYCE PHANTOM II

MATHIS MY

HUMBER 14/40

ALVIS 12/50 TOURER

SUNBEAM 20-9 HP

MG PA MIDGET

MG 18/80 TOURER

ASTON MARTIN LE MANS

cc

1098

1087

3669

747

1911

747

1726

747

7668

1087

2050

1645

2980

847

2468

1496

Year

1935

1928

1934

1928

1937

1930

1936

1930/33

1931

1928

1927

1929

1930

1935

1930

1932

Total

24
27
41
43
44

20
21
38
40

55
56
58
67
94

85

Award

Martini Trophy
Ist Class
2nd Class

2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

I'st Class
I'st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class

I'st Class
I'st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

Champagne Winner
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Class | Experts
"2 Dr Dick PATTEN lan Dobinson FIAT 5085 v 0 0 If 0 0 9 I 0 3 0 0 If 0 3f 0 I18:MAR Ist
' 27  Richard PREST lohn Warburton RILEY 9 MK Vi 15 0 0 I 0 0 I 4 If 0 0 | 0 | 0 0 24i2nd
. Ray EDGE Cath Woodman BENTLEY 3.5 LITRE v 0 0 0 0 10 0 I 3 0 0 0 0 0 3f 0 27:2nd
' 24 Matthew BELL Jonathan Nicholl AUSTIN 74STRTOURER VvV 0 If 0 0 0 30m 0 I 2f 0 2f 2f 0 2f | 41i3rd
"3 Mark GARFITT Dood Pearce FRAZER NASH/BMW v 0 0 2f If 0 30m 0 5 | 0 0 2 0 2f 0 43:3rd
319/55 SPORTS
' 22 Jonathan SWALES Sue Swales AUSTIN 7 TOURER v 0 2 If I 0 30m 0 2f I If 4f | | 0 0 44:3rd
"6 Allan LUPTON David Kirkham LEA-FRANCIS 129 SPORTS  V 0 0 0 0 0 30m 0 0 7 3 i 0 0 A0 45
' 10 Paul EASTER David Odell SUNBEAM 16.9 2 STR Vi 15 :0 0 0 0 0 30m 0 | 0 0 0 | 0 2f 0 49
i Tom PELLOW Peter Boyce RILEY MARCH SPECIAL 0 3 3f | If 30m 0 | 2 3 0 3 | | | 50
"7 Martin |ELLEY Nigel Fraser RILEY ADELPHI Vi 15 :0 0 0 0 | 30m 0 0 3 0 0 | 0 3f | 54
"4 Frederick GALLAGHER Neil Oatley LANCIA APRILIA 15 :0 2 0 0 | 30m 0 3 0 2 6 If | | 4 66
'23 Dr. Nick BELL Olwen Curry ALVIS 12/50 SPORTS Vi |5 i0 0 If 0 0 30m 0 5 If 0 3f 2f | 2 10 70
SALOON
"2 Barry CLARKE David Filsell AUSTIN 7 SALOON ViT30 0 It 0 | 3 i30m 0 4f If 2 If i3 2 0 3 8l
9 Neil THORP Pam Gledhill SINGER 9 SPORTS COUPE 60 0 6 | | 3 30m {0 | I 4 4 3 5 0 2 131
"17  Clive HAMILTON- David Burrows DELAGE DISS COUPE 90 0 0 If | If 30m i30m 0 3f 7 5 0 8 2 9 187
GOULD
'5 |]ohn MILLHAM Colin Ayre LANCIA AUGUSTA Vi 90 i0 | 0 0 30m__i30m__ 0 300 | 6 14 4 5 | 2 214
Class 2 Semi-Experts
2|5 Dr. Graham ROOD Tom Campbell RILEY SPORTS 15 i0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3f 2 20: st
2 25 Sylvia KNIGHT Chris Knight AUSTIN CHUMMY 0 0 If 0 If 10 0 0 2f 0 0 | 0 2 4 21:lst
2 13 Dr. Christopher Robert Joy Lo Dico ROLLS-ROYCE PHANTOM 15 0 I 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 | 2 3 38i2nd
PEARSON .
2 18  Mike HOLT Nick Cooper MATHIS MY v 0 0 0 0 | 30m_ 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 3f | 40:2nd
2 |4  Adrian DUCKER Peter Hanna ALVIS TL 12/60 Vi 15 0 | 0 0 | 30m 0 3 0 2 5 2 5 2 3 69
2 26  David CROUCH T Schraider RENAULT KJI Vi 30 :0 2 0 2 | 30m_ 0 0 If 2 2 If 3 | 3 78
2 42 Philip WHITE Malcolm White RILEY NINE SPECIAL Vi 30 i0 0 | 0 9 30m 0 3f If 0 If 0 0 2f | 78
2 12 Felix COLLINS Alan Varco ALVIS SPEED 20 15 0 0 0 | | 30m_ 0 | | 11 3 12 0 4 3 82
21 Mike WEBB Ros Yemm ALVIS 12/50 TE Vi 45 0 0 4 | 3 30m 0 | 4 4 4 4 9 0 4 113
BEETLEBACK
219  Trevor TARRING Roger Buxton FRAZER NASH SUPER Vi 60 i0 3f If 0 If 30m 0 30x  i2f | 0 If 2f | 0 132
SPORTS
2 16 Russell THOMAS Roger Thomas MG PA SPORTS Vi 90 0 0 | 0 0 30m 0 5f If 4 3f 3 | 2f 4 144
2 20 Robert BRITCHER Angela Hodgson LANCIA LAMBDA Vi 45 0 0 If | 30x 300 300 3f | 3 8 5 3f 2f | 163
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Class 3 Novices
338 Dick ARMAN lan Sayer HUMBER 14/40 15 0 0 0 0 0 30m 0 If If | If 2f | 0 3 55i|st
331 David PENNINGTON Sarah Pennington ALVIS 12/50 TOURER Vi 30 i0 0 If I I 8 6 If If 0 If 3f | | | 56 st
3 46  Peter PEARCE Graham Robb SUNBEAM 20-9 HP 15 i0 0 0 | 2 30m 0 0 If 0 0 2f 2 3 2 58:2nd
3 4] Barny CREASER Gillian Creaser MG PAMIDGET 15 i0 0 0 | | 30m 0 2 0 0 6 0 3 5 4 67:2nd
330 Peter MACE Paul Mace MG 18/80 TOURER 45 0 | 2 | 0 30m 0 ] 0 0 If | | If 0 94:3rd
333 Tim WHELLOCK Anne Whellock AUSTIN 7 Vi 60 i0 0 If 0 0 30m 0 2f 2f 12 3f 5f If 2f 4 122
337  David KNIGHT Tessa Knight FRAZER NASH SUPER Vio105 i0 3f If 0 0 30m 0 7 3f | 8 If 4 2 4 169
SPORTS
332 Christopher SCOTT David Yorke ASTON MARTIN MKI 75 :0 If 30m :0 5 30m :0 25 0 7 23 6f If 8 | 212
MACKIRDY.
3 47 Michael ROGERS Rosie Gaskell VAUXHALL 30/98 30 :0 2 0 2 0 30m :0 If 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 275
3 34 Rod DAINTY Clive Neale AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY Vi 30 :0 Il If 3 23 30m 0 If 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 30x 309
TOURER
40 David SAUL Tiffany Saul MG PA 165 :0 30m 0 0 30m  i30m  i30m i30m iIf If 2f 2f 0 11 0 332
® 44  Roland DUCE Kimberly Hughson ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER 180 :0 5 0 2 30m i30m i30m i30m {300 | If 30m i30m i30m (0 429
GHOST
335 Giles HEDLEY Kit Hedley FORD MODEL A v 999:N/S
ROADSTER
Class 4 Champagne
* 50  lan RENDALL Marion Rendall ASTON MARTIN LEMANS Vi 30 :0 2 I 3 2f ) I 5 If If If 4f 13 3f 3 85:Champ
452 George SHACKLETON Robin Shackleton FORD MODEL A 60 :0 0 2 2 2f 7 | | 0 0 If 4 | 2f 3 86
* 55  Graeme BENNETT Vanessa Bennett TALBOT AVI05 15 0 2f | 3 3f 30m 0 4 3f 30m 0 4 2f 3f If 101
4 45 David FRANKLIN Stuart Franklin ROVER 10/25 TOURER 45 0 4 | | | 30m 0 3 If 6 8 3 6 If 8 118
* 36  Andrew STEVENS Jacqueline Stevens FRASER NASH/BMW 120 :0 2f 2f I I 30m 0 I 0 3 If 4f If 3f 0 169
CABRIOLET
* 53 Roger WILLIAMS Paul Earley 135 :0 I 2 | I 30m 0 I 2f 0 4 3 4 3 3 190
4 57  David KEMP Peter Barton VAUXHALL 30-98 VELOX Vi |05 :0 3f 0 0 30m 0 If | 4 30m @0 5f 4 9 2 194
* 54 Lawrence GERRING Margaret Gerring MG TA MIDGET Vi |50 i0 0 2 | 3f 30m  i30m i0 30x 2 5 2f 0 30m 0 285
* 56  Tony STEPHENS Alison Stephens TROJAN UTILITY 200 :0 4 4 2 3 30m  :30m i30m i3 30m  i30m i30m i30m i30m O 456
4 5] Rupert WEAVER tbc AUSTIN 7 GORDON 999:N/S
ENGLAND

f = faster than set time

m = Missed control
x = Exceeded the 3/4
w = Approach control from Wrong direction

(30 Points)
(30 Points)

o = Outside Max lateness (30 Points)

(15 Points)
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Column Headings
VSCC V= Navigator VSCC member

Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties
RteBrds Total Penalties for Route Boards
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